Industrial Grade – International Rated
Pin and Sleeve Devices
445For technical support call  800-824-3005            Online catalog available at  leviton.com
oRDERING INFoRMAtIoN*
Amps Wiring Voltage Connector/ Plug/ Plug Connector Receptacle Inlet
         AC Receptacle Inlet
16 2p3w 100 – 130    SP316P4 SP316C4 SP316R4 SP316B4
 2p3w 250    SP316P6 SP316C6 SP316R6 SP316B6
 3p4w 380 – 415    SP416P6 SP416C6 SP416R6 SP416B6
 4p5w 200/346 – 240/415    SP516P6 SP516C6 SP516R6 SP516B6
32 2p3w 100 – 130    SP332P4 SP332C4 SP332R4 SP332B4
 2p3w 250    SP332P6 SP332C6 SP332R6 SP332B6

the same color. All 125VAC devices are yellow; 250VAC are blue, etc. Matching up interconnecting devices is as easy
as matching colors.
Catalog Numbering System
Leviton’s catalog numbering system is easy to use. Each letter or number provides a description of the product.
Simply follow the six-part code below, made up of letters and numbers. Each catalog number contains the number
of conductors, amperage rating, device type, clock position of the ground sleeve, and environmental rating.
For example, the catalog number below refers to a 3-wire, 20 amp receptacle with a grounding sleeve located at
the 6 o’clock position and an environmental classification of watertight.
R3 20 6 W
Prefix 1st digit 2nd–4th digit Letter Grounding Suffix
 3 = 3 wire   16 = 16 Amp P = Plug                          Clock position W = Watertight
 4 = 4 wire   20 = 20 Amp C = Connector              of female
SP= Splashproof 5 = 5 wire   30 = 30 Amp R = Receptacle            grounding Not Used for
    32 = 32 Amp B = Inlet                          contact Disconnects
 Not Used for   60 = 60 Amp MI = Mechanical
 Disconnects   63 = 63 Amp           Interlock
DS= Disconnect Switch  100 = 100 Amp MF = Mechanical  Not Used for
  125 = 125 Amp            Interlock              Disconnects
              Fused
   AX = Disconnect
             Switch
               Non-Fused
   FAX = Disconnect
                Switch Fused
SP